

<b>Highlights of the SHG-Bank Linkage Programme 2019-20</b>			
<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Particulars</b>	<b>Total</b>	
		<b>Physical (No. in Lakhs)</b>	<b>Financial (₹ in crore)</b>
<b>1</b>	<b>Total number of SHGs saving linked with banks</b>	102.43	26,152.05
(i)	Out of total SHGs - exclusive Women SHGs	88.32	23,320.55
(ii)	Out of total SHGs- under NRLM/SGSY	57.89	14,312.70
(iii)	Out of total SHGs -under NULM/SJSRY	4.69	1,523.57
<b>2</b>	<b>Total number of SHGs credit linked during the year 2019-20</b>	31.46	77,659.35
(i)	Out of total SHGs - exclusive Women SHGs	28.84	73,297.56
(ii)	Out of total SHGs – under NRLM/SGSY	20.49	52,183.73
(iii)	Out of total SHGs – under NULM/SJSRY	1.59	3,406.22
<b>3</b>	<b>Total number of SHGs having loans outstanding as on 31 March 2020</b>	56.77	1,08,075.07
(i)	Out of total SHGs - exclusive Women SHGs	51.12	1,00,620.71
(ii)	Out of total SHGs - under NRLM/SGSY	36.89	67,717.07
(iii)	Out of total SHGs - under NULM/SJSRY	2.67	5,466.87
<b>4</b>	<b>Average loan amount outstanding/SHG as on 31 March 2020 (in ₹ )</b>		1,90,371.18
<b>5</b>	<b>Average loan amount disbursed/SHG during 2019-20 (in ₹ )</b>		2,46,850.92
<b>6</b>	<b>Estimated number of families covered upto 31 March 2020</b>	1241	
<b>7</b>	<b>No of Banks and Financial Institutions submitted MIS (in number)</b>	470	
<b>8</b>	<b>Data on Joint Liability Groups</b>		
(i)	Joint Liability Group promoted during 2019-20	41.80	
(ii)	Loan disbursed to Joint Liability Groups (JLGs) during 2019-20		83,102.95
(iii)	Cumulative Joint Liability Groups promoted as on 31 March 2020	92.56	1,54,853.09
<b>9</b>	<b>Support from NABARD</b>		
(i)	Capacity building for partner institutions		
	<b>Under SHG-BLP and JLGs</b>		
	Number of programmes conducted during 2019-20 (in no. only)	3592	
	Number of participants covered during 2019-20 (in lakh)	1.53	
	Cumulative number of participants trained upto 31 March 2020 (in lakh)	40.45	
	<b>Under WSHG Scheme (in LWE affected and backward districts)</b>		
	Number of programmes conducted during 2019-20 (in no. only)	1152	
	Number of participants covered during 2019-20 (in lakh)	0.69	
(ii)	<b>Refinance Support</b>		
	Refinance to banks during 2019-20		15,434.00
	Cumulative refinance released upto 31 March 2020		78,594.65
(iii)	<b>Revolving Fund Assistance (RFA) and Capital Support to MFIs</b>		
	RFA outstanding as on 31 March 2020		3.61
	Capital support outstanding as on 31 March 2020		3.59
	Refinance disbursed to NBFC-MFIs during 2019-20		2460.00
(iv)	<b>Grant Assistance to SHPIs for promotion of SHGs under SHG-BLP</b>		
	Grant Assistance sanctioned during 2019-20		6.74
	Cumulative sanctioned upto 31 March 2020		417.68
(v)	Cumulative grant assistance sanctioned to anchor NGOs for promotion of SHGs under WSHG Development Scheme upto 31 March 2020		204.38
(vi)	Cumulative grant assistance sanctioned to JLGPIs for promotion of JLGs upto 31 March 2020		201.60

